Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Gyorgy Galik	03/29/2007
Judit Horvath	03/29/2007
Bela Soros	03/29/2007
Sandor Maho	03/29/2007
Zoltan Tuba	03/29/2007
Gabor Balogh	03/29/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RICHTER GEDEON VEGYESZETI GYAR RT.
Street Address:	Gyomroi ut 19-21
City:	Budapest
State/Country:	HUNGARY
Postal Code:	H-1103

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11719463

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)637-0023

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-637-0020

Email: jason.voight@hvpatentlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Jason D. Voight
Address Line 1: 1012 14th Street, NW

Address Line 2: Suite 620

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: GR-005

PATENT REEL: 019305 FRAME: 0102

500278583

1171946

-CH \$40.0

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jason D. Voight

Total Attachments: 2 source=GR-005-070516-Assignment#page1.tif source=GR-005-070516-Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 019305 FRAME: 0103

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I/WE

György GÁLIK; Judit HORVÁTH; Béla SÖRÖS; Sándor MAHÓ; Zoltán TUBA; and Gábor BALOGH

respectively has/have invented

A PROCESS FOR THE PREPARATION OF 17-HYDROXY-6 β ,7 β ;15 β ,16 β -BISMETHYLENE-17 α -PREGN-4-ENE-3-ONE-21-CARBOXYLIC ACID γ -LACTONE AND KEY-INTERMEDIATES FOR THIS PROCESS

as set forth and described in U.S. Patent Application

Serial No. 11/719,463, filed May 16, 2007, and

WHEREAS, RICHTER GEDEON VEGYÉSZETI GYÁR RT. ("ASSIGNEE"), having a place of business at Gyömröi út 19-21, H-1103 Budapest, Hungary, is desirous of acquiring said invention and application and the exclusive right in and to the patent granted therefore;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we, the said above-identified inventor(s), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.

I/We hereby authorize and request the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my/our entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and benefit of said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me/us had this Assignment and sale not been made.

FURTHER, I/we agree that I/we will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, or its representatives any facts known to me/us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful declarations, and, generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions.

PATENT REEL: 019305 FRAME: 0104 The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of Hahn & Voight PLLC, 1012 14th Street, NW, Suite 620, Washington, D.C. 20005, the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification, including the application number and filing date, which may be necessary and desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Gyöngy Galile György GALIK	Date: 28 March 2007
Judit HORVÁTH	Date: 19 Karoli 2007
Béla SÖRÖS	Date: $\frac{29 - R_{GSCM} - 2xcco}{2}$
Sándor MAHÓ	Date: 29 March 7007
Zoltán TUBA	Date:
film Baly 1 Gábor BALOGH	Date: 29 March 2007

RECORDED: 05/16/2007